

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org
Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

Law Enforcement Committee Meeting Minutes

January 16, 2019
Claudette Coles, Law Enforcement Committee Chairperson

The Law Enforcement Committee met on Wednesday, January 16, 2019 at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A. The following members were present at this meeting: Nelson Chimilio, Margarita Espinosa and Lanell Gardenhire.

The committee discussed the positions that are vacant at the 48th Police Precinct Council Committee. The 48th Police Precinct Council are looking to fill The 48th Precinct are looking to fill the positions of 1st Vice-President, 2nd Vice-President, Secretary, and Treasurer. In order to qualify to be a committee member, you will need to attend a minimum of three precinct council meetings.

The 48th Police Precinct Council meeting of January 28, 2019 was cancelled on due to weather forecast.

The next 48th Police Precinct Council meeting will be on Tuesday, February 26, 2019 at 7:00 PM at the 48th Police Precinct. If you need information, please call (718) 299-3900.

The Law Enforcement Committee will meet next on Wednesday, February 20, 2019 at 6:30PM at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.